WEST QUANTOXHEAD PARISH COUNCIL

Wibble Farm

West Quantoxhead
Nr Taunton
Somerset

Tel. No. 01984 633518
Email: westquantoxheadpc@gmail.com

31st December 2019

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of West Quantoxhead Parish Council to be held in the Village Hall

on Wednesday 8th January 2020 at 7.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

There will be a period of public participation and members of the press and public are invited to address the
Council 15 minutes prior to the commencement of the meeting at approximately 7.00 pm, providing the notice

period has been complied with. Please see Public Participation Notice.

Yours faithfully

M Francig

Michelle Francis
Clerk to the Cou

19/80
19/81
19/82
19/83
19/84
19/84.1
19/84.2
19/84.3
19/85
19/86
19/86.1

19/86.2
19/86.3

19/86.4
19/86.5

19/87

ncil

AGENDA

To note apologies for absence and approve reason, where appropriate
Declarations of Interest and requests for dispensations (precept)

Minutes of the last meeting held on 6th November 2019 for approval (attached)
Matters from the Minutes - for the purpose of report only

Reports

Police

Somerset County Council

Somerset West and Taunton District Council

Correspondence Log (attached)

Finances

Financial Statement

Bank Reconciliation to date (to be signed at meeting)

Authorisation of expenditure -

To authorise the issuing of the following cheques:

Chqg. No 000135 - A Godfrey Garden Services - Grass Cutting £300.00
If any others they will be given at meeting

Village Hall Precept

Budget & Precept 2020-2021

Grass Verge Cutting - to consider areas to include in contract and frequency of cuts



19/88 Planning

19/88.1 Applications for consideration

Application No Location Description

3/38/19/007 Withenfield, Staple Lane, Erection of garden cabin
West Quantoxhead, TA4,4DE

19/88.2 Decisions: There are none
19/89 Highway Matters
19/89.1 Replacement of Weacombe Road sign - update
19/89.2 Request for Staple Close and Staple Lane signs to be re-cemented into ground - update
19/90 Footpaths
19/91 Light Pollution - update
19/92 VE Day 75 - 8th May 2020
19/93 FUTURE MEETINGS 2019/2020
4th March 2020
6th May 2020
1st July 2020

2nd September 2020
4th November 2020



