WEST QUANTOXHEAD PARISH COUNCIL

Wibble Farm West Quantoxhead Nr Taunton Somerset TA4 4DD Tel. No. 01984 633518 Email: westquantoxheadpc@gmail.com

31st December 2019

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of West Quantoxhead Parish Council to be held in the Village Hall on Wednesday 8th January 2020 at 7.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

There will be a period of public participation and members of the press and public are invited to address the Council 15 minutes prior to the commencement of the meeting at approximately 7.00 pm, providing the notice period has been complied with. Please see Public Participation Notice.

Yours faithfully

M Francis

Michelle Francis Clerk to the Council

AGENDA

19/80	To note apologies for absence and approve reason, where appropriate	
19/81	Declarations of Interest and requests for dispensations (precept)	
19/82	Minutes of the last meeting held on 6 th November 2019 for approval (attached)	
19/83	Matters from the Minutes - for the purpose of report only	
19/84 19/84.1 19/84.2 19/84.3	Reports Police Somerset County Council Somerset West and Taunton District Council	
19/85	Correspondence Log (attached)	
19/86 19/86.1 19/86.2 19/86.3 19/86.4 19/86.5	FinancesFinancial StatementBank Reconciliation to date (to be signed at meeting)Authorisation of expenditure -To authorise the issuing of the following cheques:Chq. No 000135 - A Godfrey Garden Services - Grass CuttingIf any others they will be given at meetingVillage Hall PreceptBudget & Precept 2020-2021	
19/87	Grass Verge Cutting - to consider areas to include in contract and frequency of cuts	

19/88 Planning 19/88.1 Applications for consideration

Application No	Location	Description
3/38/19/007	Withenfield, Staple Lane, West Quantoxhead, TA4,4DE	Erection of garden cabin

19/88.2 Decisions: There are none

19/89

- 19/89.1
- Highway Matters Replacement of Weacombe Road sign update Request for Staple Close and Staple Lane signs to be re-cemented into ground update 19/89.2
- 19/90 Footpaths
- 19/91 Light Pollution - update
- VE Day 75 8th May 2020 19/92
- 19/93 FUTURE MEETINGS 2019/2020

4th March 2020 6th May 2020 1st July 2020 2nd September 2020 4th November 2020